**U.S. Department of Commerce** FORM PTO-1619A 03-15-1999 Patent and Trademark Offi PATENT OMB 0651-0027 **Docket No.** 197-1355 RELUND 100985060 **PATENTS ONLY** TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(fes Submission Type Conveyance Type X | Assignment **Security Agreement** X **Resubmission (Non-Recordation)** License Change of Name na 1240,326 Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Frame # Reel # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date onth Day Year Month Day Name (line 1) KUO, Yao Hsien 99 2 24 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Second Party 99 2 24 KENNEDY, John Francis Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) A Michigan Corporation States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. 911 Parklane Towers East (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) One Parklane Boulevard Assianment) 48126MI/USA Address (line 3) Dearborn State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Z Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reflewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.G. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.G. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.G. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.G. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.G. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.G. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.G. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.G. 20231 and D.G. 20231 and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, PA 2023 1

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(313) 845-5371				
Name	Mark L. Mollon-31,123						
Address (line 1)	Ford Global Technologi	es, Inc.					
Address (line 2)	Suite 911 - Parklane Towers East						
Address (line 3)	One Parklane Boulevard						
Address (line 4)	Dearborn, MI 48126						
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docum	ent #				
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num		dditional numbers attached				
	e Patent Application Number or  the Pa ent Application Number(s)	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers) Patent	for the same property).  Number(s)				
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent that the patent is a new patent that the patent is a new patent in the patent in the patent in the patent is a new patent in the	t Application, enter the date the patent application	n was Month Day Year 2 19 99				
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	POT DOT	207				
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT							
•	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT				
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. #							
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00 ~				
Method o	of Payment: Enclos	sed Deposit Account X					
•	payment by deposit account or if additi	onal fees can be charged to the account.)					
		posit Account Number: #	06-1500				
Chahama and an		nthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No				
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Saundra	M. Lewis	Baundra Mr. Sawin	3/24/99				
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date				

PATENT REEL: 9803 FRAME: 0716 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

	epartment of Commerce
Patent	and Trademark Office
<b>.</b> 0	DATENT

		PAILINIS	ONLI	30 30				
<b>Conveying Pa</b>	rty(ies)	Mark if addi	itional names of conveying p	arties attached				
Enter additional C	onveying Parties				Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) CV	ETKOVIC, Milan				2 19 99			
Name (line 2)								
					Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) NI	CHOLAS, Christopher	Stanley			2 19 99			
Name (line 2)								
realise (inte 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					Month Day year			
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)		Mark if additional names of	of receiving partie	s attached			
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(ies)		_					
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
<b>4 4 4 1 1 1 1 1</b>					States, an appointment of a domestic representative			
Address (line 1)	<u></u>				is attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Code				
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Address (line 1)		<del></del>			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must			
Address (inc. 1)					be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	de			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached								
	Patent Application Number or							
Pa	tent Application Number	<u>(s)</u>		Patent Number				
				L				
					¬ [			
					_			
			'	<u> </u>				

PATENT

**REEL: 9803 FRAME: 0717** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## ASSIGNMENT

TEAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

fiave invented certain new and usoful improvements in:

tomey Docket No. 197-1355 entitled: PROPORTIONAL DIVERSITY RADIO RECEIVER SYSTEM WITH DYNAMIC NOISE-CONTROLLED ANTENNA PHASEPS

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Yan Kuo John Kennedy Milan Cvetkovic Christopher Nicholas; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by little of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, Count, of Marine, and State of Michigan is resirous of acquiring an interest therein,

MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FOFD MOTOR

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD

COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the Usaid invention, as described in the specification obtaining Letters Pateral of the United States It serial number and filing date herein:  Serial No	n executed by me on the date liste herefor (and I hereby authorize my	d below preparatory to aftorneys to insert the
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Yao Hsien Kuo 6636 Maple Creek Blvd. West Bloomfield, MI 48322 US	HAKUE	2/24/99
John Francis Kennedy 3754 Hipp Dearborn, MI 48124 US	John Flom	wed 2/24/99
Milan Cvetkovic 72 Panacombe Close Pochester Kent ME2 2PL GR	M. Clotham	ा <u>व</u> हिस्स । स्वत्
Christopher Stanley Nicholas Bushey, Hertfordshire WD2 3AR GB	Adich &	13 क्री क्रिक

Attorney Docket No: 197-1355

RECORDED: 03/01/1999

Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes senarated from the file.

Mollan

01277 252676 PATENT 02

**REEL: 9803 FRAME: 0718**